BOWES, J., OLSON, 3., and RANSOM, 3. 

MEMORANDUM BY RANSOM, 3.: FILED JANUARY 11, 2018 

Appellant, Maria I. San utti-Spencer, appeals from the judgment of 

sentence of life in prison without the possibility of parole followed by an 

aggregate of two hundred fifty months (250) to six hundred ninety-six months 

(696) of incarceration, imposed December 18, 2015, following a jury trial 

resulting in her conviction for criminal homicide, criminal solicitation to commit 

homicide, criminal conspiracy, burglary, receiving stolen property, criminal 

solicitation to commit burglary, multiple counts of arson, criminal solicitation

[...]

on Count One, Criminal Homicide in the first degree. Counts two (2), six (6) and thirteen 
(13) merged for sentencing purposes. On the remaining Counts the Defendant was 
sentenced to an aggregate consecutive period if incarceration of a minimum of two 
hundred and fifty months (250) to a maximum of six hundred and ninety-six (696) 
months in a state correctional facility.8  

On January 11, 2016, the Defendant, through her counsel, filed a Notice of 
Appeal. By Order dated February 3, 2016, this Court directed the Defendant to file her 

Orders dated November 3, 2015. 
8  The Sentences imposed for counts seven (7);